
FY 2020 Applications
Recreational Trails Program

Applicant Agency: Project Total Cost Match% Match Grant% Grant Ongoing Score Use
Administration Funds 110,530.00$        110,530.00$        110,530.00$     
Safety & Education Funds 98,687.50$          20% 19,737.50$        80% 78,950.00$          189,480.00$     

Youth Employment Program, Inc. Sutter 300 for Mechanized Trail Program 70,350.00$          20 %   14,100.00$        80 %   56,250.00$          245,730.00$     81.3 D 
Idaho Panhandle National Forest St. Joe Trail Clearing 24,410.00$          51 %   12,510.00$        49 %   11,900.00$          257,630.00$     80.9 M 
Sawtooth National Forest, Fairfield 
Ranger District Upper Boardman Creek Trail Bridge 36,000.00$          21 %   7,500.00$          79 %   28,500.00$          286,130.00$     80.8 M
Friends of Harriman State Park of Idaho The Ranch Bridge Project 216,000.00$        58 %   126,000.00$      42 %   90,000.00$          376,130.00$     80.5 NM
Selway Bitterroot Frank Church 
Foundation

SBFC Little Cottonwood-Birch Creeks Trail 
Restoration Project 30,530.00$          38 %   11,525.00$        62 %   19,005.00$          395,135.00$     79.9 NM

Idaho Department of Lands Hayes Gulch Vault Toilet 19,670.00$          28 %   5,500.00$          72 %   14,170.00$          409,305.00$     79.1 D 
Lemhi County Big Timber Creek Trail Maintenance 40,037.00$          26 %   10,428.00$        74 %   29,609.00$          438,914.00$     78.6 M
Sawtooth National Forest-Fairfield Ranger 
District

2019 Deadwood Trail Repair & Trail 
Maintenance 79,000.00$          38 %   30,000.00$        62 %   49,000.00$          487,914.00$     78.6 M

USFS-Ketchum Ranger District 
Ketchum Ranger District Trails Maintenance 
Motorized  FY20 100,270.00$        54 %   54,270.00$        46 %   46,000.00$          533,914.00$     78.6 M

Idaho Department of Parks and 
Recreation

Idaho Snowmobile Program Groomer 
replacement 600,000.00$        50 %   300,000.00$      50 %   300,000.00$        833,914.00$     78.11 M

Salmon-Challis National Forest Challis 
Yankee Fork Ranger District Broad and Bellas Canyons Trail Restoration 98,735.00$          39 %   38,735.00$        61 %   60,000.00$          893,914.00$     78 NM
Idaho Panhandle National Forest Snow Peak Trail 55 35,600.00$          30 %   10,600.00$        70 %   25,000.00$          918,914.00$     77.6 NM
Sawtooth National Forest - Ketchum 
Ranger District 

Ketchum Ranger District Trails Maintenance 
FY20 110,670.00$        49 %   54,670.00$        51 %   56,000.00$          974,914.00$     76.7 D 

Lemhi County Cabin Creek Trail Maintenance 29,759.00$          28 %   8,188.00$          72 %   21,571.00$          996,485.00$     76.5 M
Teton Valley Trails and Pathways Southern Valley Trail Project 97,145.00$          35 %   34,335.00$        65 %   62,810.00$          1,059,295.00$ 76.3 NM
U.S. Forest Service Targhee Creek Bridge Repairs 21,228.00$          41 %   8,628.00$          59 %   12,600.00$          1,071,895.00$ 76 NM
US Forest Service, Sawtooth National 
Forest, Sawtooth National Recreation 
Area 2020 RTP Idaho Centennial Trail 61,148.00$          33 %   20,400.00$        67 %   40,748.00$          1,112,643.00$ 75.6 NM

USDA FS Nez Perce-Clearwater National 
Forest

Nez Perce-Clearwater NF Forestwide 
Brushing and Backlog Repair and 
Maintenance 107,250.00$        21 %   22,650.00$        79 %   84,600.00$          1,197,243.00$ 74.9 M

BACK COUNTRY ATV/UTV ASSOCIATION
BACK COUNTRY ATV/UTV ASSOC. 
EQUIPMENT GRANT 3,603.00$            20 %   719.00$              80 %   2,884.00$            1,200,127.00$ 74.5 M

Forest Service
Soda Springs District OHV Trails 
Maintenance 20,542.00$          29 %   6,042.00$          71 %   14,500.00$          1,214,627.00$ 73.8 M

Idaho City Ranger District, Boise National 
Forest

Idaho City Yurt Area Trail Blazing and Bridge 
Replacement Phase 2 86,100.00$          23 %   19,600.00$        77 %   66,500.00$          1,281,127.00$ 73.6 NM

City of Pocatello Portneuf River Recreation Project 23,360.00$          31 %   7,260.00$          69 %   16,100.00$          1,297,227.00$ 73.5 NM
USDA FS Nez Perce-Clearwater National 
Forests

Northwest Passage Scenic Byway (Hwy 12) 
Interpretive Trail Backlog Maintenance 25,513.00$          27 %   6,971.00$          73 %   18,542.00$          1,315,769.00$ 73.2 NM

U.S. Forest Service Trail Creek Trailhead 38,869.00$          23 %   8,869.00$          77 %   30,000.00$          1,345,769.00$ 72.9 NM
Idaho Panhandle National Forests "D" Granite Creek - 2 trail bridges 32,510.00$          20 %   6,350.00$          80 %   26,160.00$          1,371,929.00$ 72.8 M
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Mountain Bike the Tetons Trail Creek Bridge 43,400.00$          29 %   12,400.00$        71 %   31,000.00$          1,402,929.00$ 72.2 NM
City of Eagle Eagle Island State Park Greenbelt 165,120.00$        39 %   65,120.00$        61 %   100,000.00$        1,502,929.00$ 71.6 NM
USDA FS Nez Perce-Clearwater National 
Forest Gold Hill OHV Trailhead 71,400.00$          22 %   15,400.00$        78 %   56,000.00$          1,558,929.00$ 71.5 M
Caribou-Targhee National Forest, 
Palisades Ranger District Palisades Light Trail Maintenance 32,300.00$          23 %   7,300.00$          77 %   25,000.00$          1,583,929.00$ 71.4 D 
FRIENDS OF WEISER RIVER TRAIL, INC WRT Construction and Repair 2019 29,908.00$          20 %   5,983.00$          80 %   23,925.00$          1,607,854.00$ 70.9 NM
Teton Basin Ranger District, Caribou-
Targhee National Forest Big Holes Range Sign Installation 30,790.00$          34 %   10,540.00$        66 %   20,250.00$          1,628,104.00$ 70.8 D 
City of Pocatello Old Town Connection Trail 35,149.00$          30 %   10,649.00$        70 %   24,500.00$          1,652,604.00$ 70.5 NM
Teton Valley Trails and Pathways Teton Creek Corridor Project 95,686.00$          28 %   27,000.00$        72 %   68,686.00$          1,721,290.00$ 70.5 NM
Idaho Panhandle National Forests East Fork Boulder Trail Reconstruction 58,200.00$          20 %   11,700.00$        80 %   46,500.00$          1,767,790.00$ 70.4 NM
ESTIMATED FUNDING LINE

Aberdeen Gem Trail Foundation, Inc.
Hazard Creek Golf Course Segment of the 
Aberdeen Gem Trail System 143,864.00$        45 %   64,297.00$        55 %   79,567.00$          1,847,357.00$ 69.3 NM

Garden Valley Recreation District Garden Valley Trail Paving Project 217,840.00$        20 %   43,569.00$        80 %   174,271.00$        2,021,628.00$ 69.2 NM
City of Coeur d'Alene Atlas Waterfront Multi-Use path 306,000.00$        65 %   200,000.00$      35 %   106,000.00$        2,127,628.00$ 68.8 NM
Jerome  County Idaho Yingst and Auger Falls Road Project - RTP 66,975.00$          20 %   13,395.00$        80 %   53,580.00$          2,181,208.00$ 68.8 M 
Jerome  County Idaho Scott's Pond Access Project - RTP 34,875.00$          20 %   6,975.00$          80 %   27,900.00$          2,209,108.00$ 66.8 NM
City of Cascade Strand Path Improvements 80,000.00$          20 %   16,000.00$        80 %   64,000.00$          2,273,108.00$ 66.5 NM
Portnuef Greenway Foundation Fort Hall Mine Road to Pocatello Creek Rd 1,295,000.00$     80 %   1,036,000.00$  20 %   259,000.00$        2,532,108.00$ 66.22 NM
U.S. Forest Service Coalmine Trailhead Improvement 34,143.00$          20 %   6,868.00$          80 %   27,275.00$          2,559,383.00$ 66.2 NM
City of Glenns Ferry Glenns Ferry Heritage Pathway Project 60,000.00$          22 %   13,000.00$        78 %   47,000.00$          2,606,383.00$ 64.7 D 

Lincoln County
Neher Park Recreational Trails & Nature 
Preserve Project 111,000.00$        23 %   25,000.00$        77 %   86,000.00$          2,692,383.00$ 64.7 NM

Latah County Parks Latah Trail Overlay 45,900.00$          20 %   9,180.00$          80 %   36,720.00$          2,729,103.00$ 64.6 NM

City of Coeur d'Alene
City of Coeur d'Alene Trail Maintenance 
Equipment Project 75,595.00$          21 %   15,595.00$        79 %   60,000.00$          2,789,103.00$ 64.12 NM

City of Pocatello Pocatello Groomer Purchase 293,628.00$        22 %   64,500.00$        78 %   229,128.00$        3,018,231.00$ 63.3 NM
City of Burely Bedke Greenbelt walking/biking path 214,000.00$        60 %   129,000.00$      40 %   85,000.00$          3,103,231.00$ 62.8 NM
City of Rexburg 2nd East Connecting Pathway 162,000.00$        20 %   32,400.00$        80 %   129,600.00$        3,232,831.00$ 61.9 NM
City of Kuna Park House Greenbelt Pathway 11,593.00$          20 %   2,319.00$          80 %   9,274.00$            3,242,105.00$ 61.8 NM
Idaho Transportation Department SH-41 Pedestrian Passageways and SUPs 5,100,000.00$     80 %   4,100,000.00$  20 %   1,000,000.00$     4,242,105.00$ 48.22 NM

11,031,882.50$  6,789,777.50$  4,242,105.00$     
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